
S/NO. TENDER NO TENDER DESCRIPTION TENDER AWARD DATE
BUSINESS NAME OF 

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER
NAMES OF DIRECTORS / SHAREHOLDERS  CONTRACT PRICE/VALUE (KSHS) 

1 Nu PEA/RT/DHRA/002/20-21
PROVISION OF SECURITY 

GUARDING SERVICES
23.11.2020 HATARI SECURITY GUARDS LIMITED

JOSPHAT KIMANI MWANGI; JACKSON RUITIARI 

KIMANI; SCOLASTICA WAIRIMU RUITIARI; 

STEPHEN MWANGI KIMANI

                                                                  92,800.00 

2 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/003/21-22
SUPPLY, DELIVERY AND FITTING 

OF TYRES
14.09.2021 FORTUNATE PRECIOUS LIMITED

ROSE WANGUI MUGO; JOSEPH NJUGUNA 

KINYANJUI
                                                                210,000.00 

3 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/005/21-22

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF OFFICE 

FURNITURE TO Nu PEA’S OFFICE, 

MOMBASA TOWN

21.09.2021 SHIFAY ENTERPRISES LIMITED HASSAN HUSSEIN OSMAN                                                              2,805,500.00 

4 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/021/20-21 SUPPLY OF NEWSPAPERS 14.12.2020 BERNLEY MERCHANTS LIMITED BERNARD KIPRONO LANG'AT                                                                   62,220.00 

5 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  15,100.00 

6 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  15,101.00 

7 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  15,100.00 

8 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  15,100.00 

NUCLEAR POWER AND ENERGY AGENCY

NOTIFICATION OF TENDER AWARDS

PERIOD: SEPTEMBER 2021

Page 1 of 3



S/NO. TENDER NO TENDER DESCRIPTION TENDER AWARD DATE
BUSINESS NAME OF 

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER
NAMES OF DIRECTORS / SHAREHOLDERS  CONTRACT PRICE/VALUE (KSHS) 

9 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  13,501.00 

10 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  13,501.00 

11 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  19,402.00 

12 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  15,101.00 

13 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  59,888.00 

14 N/A REPAIR OF MOTOR VEHICLE N/A TOYOTA KENYA LIMITED

DENIS AWORI; TOYOKI KUNO; ARVINDER REEL; 

MASAKAZU OHIRA; DR. EIICHI KANEKO; GORAN 

KRIZMANIC; MARC HIRSCHFELD

                                                                  77,763.00 

15 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 07/09/2021 AFRICAN TOUCH SAFARIS
HMED KIPTOO KAITTANY; ROSEMARY CHELIMO 

KIPLAGAT; ISMAEL K. T. KAITTANY
                                                                134,494.00 

16 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 07/09/2021 AFRICAN TOUCH SAFARIS
HMED KIPTOO KAITTANY; ROSEMARY CHELIMO 

KIPLAGAT; ISMAEL K. T. KAITTANY
                                                                207,600.00 

17 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 10/09/2021 SAFE SKY TRAVEL GROUP LIMITED JOSEPH WAMBUA ;JULIUS MUEMA                                                                 120,435.00 

Page 2 of 3



S/NO. TENDER NO TENDER DESCRIPTION TENDER AWARD DATE
BUSINESS NAME OF 

CONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER
NAMES OF DIRECTORS / SHAREHOLDERS  CONTRACT PRICE/VALUE (KSHS) 

18 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 03/09/2021 SAFE SKY TRAVEL GROUP LIMITED JOSEPH WAMBUA ;JULIUS MUEMA                                                              1,271,800.00 

19 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 01/07/2021 CEDAR TRAVEL GLADYS KAMAU                                                                   76,515.00 

20 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 15/07/2021 CEDAR TRAVEL GLADYS KAMAU                                                                   37,980.00 

21 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 03/09/2021 ACHIEVERS TRAVEL SERVICES ANNE NGENDO                                                              1,219,045.00 

22 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 15/09/2021 ANGANI TOURS & TRAVEL 
MARY NYAMBURA NJOROGE; JOSEPH GICHERU 

NJOROGE
                                                                  37,540.00 

23 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 17/09/2021 ANGANI TOURS & TRAVEL 
MARY NYAMBURA NJOROGE; JOSEPH GICHERU 

NJOROGE
                                                                  29,950.00 

24 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 12/09/2021 SECRET OF AFRICA LIMITED JACQUELINE NJERI NGIGI; ANN MUCHIRU RIRI                                                                   29,945.00 

25 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 16/09/2021 SECRET OF AFRICA LIMITED JACQUELINE NJERI NGIGI; ANN MUCHIRU RIRI                                                                   71,340.00 

27 NuPEA/RFQ/ICT/007/20/21 UPGRADE OF BIOMETRIC 30/09/2021 ELECTSEC LIMITED ELLY MUSALIA                                                                 199,473.00 

28 NUPEA/RFQ/04/21/22 SUPPLY OF TONNERS 15/09/2021 HORRIS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED AMON KOSGEI                                                              1,040,450.00 

29 NUPEA/RFQ/04/21/22 SUPPLY OF TONNERS 15/09/2021 TWICE FOCUS SUPPLIERS MARY MUTUA                                                              1,694,400.00 

30 N/A DOMESTIC TRAVEL 17/09/2021 ACHIEVERS TRAVEL SERVICES ANNE NGENDO                                                                   72,090.00 

31 Nu PEA/RFQ/DHRA/66/19/20 PROVISON OF SANITIZATION 26.06.2020 WHITE LILYS INVESTMENT ESTHER NYAWIRA 260,000.00                                                                

32 Nu PEA/RT/DHRA/003/20-21
PROVISION OF CLEANING AND TEA 

MAKING SERVICES 
18.11.2020 ROSEY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

MARY JANE NJOKI MWANGI; JACQUELINE MICERE 

WANGUI NJOROGE; WAIHUINI NJOROGE
                                                                126,912.30 

Page 3 of 3


